



**SCHEDA TECNICA
PRODOTTO FINITO**

Trade Mark: Cappuccino Lovers Almond 1 l

Product Code: 7175

Product description: UHT almond

Nominal volume: 1000 ml

PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS REPORTED ON LABEL

Ingredients: Water, **almonds** (3%), rice starch, natural flavour of **almond**, sea salt. Gluten free.

Nutritional value

Item	Unit of measure	Average value
Energy	kJ/kcal	118kJ – 28 kcal
Total Fat	g/100 ml	1,9
Saturated fat acids	g/100 ml	0,3
Total Carbohydrate	g/100 ml	1,9
Sugar	g/100 ml	0
Dietary fibers	g/100 ml	0,4
Protein	g/100 ml	0,7
Salt	g/100 ml	0,06

Shelf life: 360 days

Way of expression: date of minimum durability (Best Before): dd/mm/yyyy (on the top)

Storage condition: room temperature (after opening <+4°C and consume within 3 to 4 days).

Other indications: Separate waste collection: package C/PAP84. Follow the rules of your municipality for correct disposal.

Batch-lot No: date of minimum durability Best before date B: dd/mm/yyyy.

Origin almond: UE

SENSORY – ORGANOLEPTIC REQUIREMENTS

Item	Description
Taste	Pleasant, almondy
Texture	Liquid, lightly viscous
Color	Pearly white

CHEMICAL-PHISICAL REQUIREMENTS

The product complies with the requirements provided by: Reg. CE 1881/2006 and s.a. , Reg CE 37/2010 e s.a.; Reg CE 396/2005 and s.a.

Parametro	U.m.	Valore
Density	kg/L	1,000 +/- 0,010
pH		7,5-9,5

ALLERGENS

Way of expression in Europe- Reg. (EC)n°1169/2011

Parameter	In the product (Yes/No)	Cross- contamination (Yes/no)
Cereals containing gluten , namely: wheat (such as spelt and khorasan wheat), rye, barley, oats or their hybridised strains, and products	NO	NO
Crustaceans and products thereof	NO	NO
Eggs and products thereof	NO	NO
Fish and products thereof	NO	NO
Peanuts and products thereof	NO	NO
Soybeans and products thereof	NO	NO
Milk and products thereof (including lactose),	NO	NO
Nuts , namely: almonds (<i>Amygdalus communis</i> L.), hazelnuts (<i>Corylus avellana</i>), walnuts (<i>Juglans regia</i>), cashews (<i>Anacardium occidentale</i>), pecan nuts (<i>Carya illinoensis</i> (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nuts (<i>Bertholletia excelsa</i>), pistachio nuts (<i>Pistacia vera</i>), macadamia or Queensland nuts (<i>Macadamia ternifolia</i>), and products thereof	YES	NO
Celery and products thereof	NO	NO
Mustard and products thereof	NO	NO
Sesame seeds and products thereof	NO	NO
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at	NO	NO
Lupin and products thereof	NO	NO
Molluscs and products thereof	NO	NO



**SCHEDA TECNICA
PRODOTTO FINITO**

HEALTH REQUIREMENTS

The product complies to the requisites provided by: REG. (EC) n° 2073/2005 and s.a.; REG. (EC)n° 852/2004

PARAMETER	Health Relevant Legislation
microbiologically stable after incubating for 15 days at 30°C	Reg. CE 852/2004 e s.a.

PRIMARY PACKAGING REQUIREMENTS

The product complies with the requisites provided by: REG.(EC) 1935/2004 and s.a.

Type of packaging: Tetra Brik Aseptic squareline (TBA/jl) with cap

Weight of primary packaging: 35 g (pack+cup)

Size: Height 215 mm x width 70 mm x depth 75 mm

SECONDARY PACKAGING REQUIREMENTS

Type of packaging: cardboard box

Gross Weight of secondary packaging: 13 kg

Size: Height 22,5 cm x width 30 cm x depth 23,5 cm

LOGISTIC DATA FOR TRANSPORT AND STORAGE

Type of pallet: wood pallet EPAL

Pallet's weight: 20 kg

N° of secondary packaging in a layer: 13

N° of layers: 5

N° of secondary packaging in a pallet: 65

Size: width 1200 x depth 800 mm

Gross Weight of pallet: 867 kg

COMMERCIAL DATA

EAN code: 8056269710121

N° of pack in secondary packaging (box): 12

PRODUCER'S DATA

Name: Centrale del Latte d'Italia S.p.A.

Address: Via Filadelfia, 220 – 10137 Torino

Production plant: via A- Faedo, 60 – 36100 Vicenza